505724454 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5771266

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JESSE COLIN REIHERZER			12/16/2014
COLIN KELLY BLAKELY			12/14/2014
ARTHUR FONG-YUEN PUN			12/14/2014
TROY ANTHONY TROTTIER			12/18/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	CREE, INC.		
Street Address:	4600 SILICON DRIVE		
City:	DURHAM		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27703		
Property Type		Number	1
Property Type	1	Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6601826	
]
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (9	6601826 919)419-0383]
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (9 e sent to t	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (9 e sent to t provided;	6601826 919)419-0383	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS ⁶	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 31	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj 3 3 S	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS ⁶	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 34 S N	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR SUITE 550	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 34 S N	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR SUITE 550 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 34 S N	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILS 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR SUITE 550 10RRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27 1485/181/2 DIV	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 34 S N	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILSO 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR 5015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR 5015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR 5017 1485/181/2 DIV 1485/181/2 DIV DEBRA C. JONES	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj Jl 34 S N	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILSO 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR SUITE 550 10RRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27 1485/181/2 DIV DEBRA C. JONES /Debra C. Jones/	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 dj JI 30 30 V JMBER:	6601826 919)419-0383 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 194938000 jones@jwth.com EFFREY L. WILSON, JENKINS WILSO 015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVAR GUITE 550 10RRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27 1485/181/2 DIV DEBRA C. JONES /Debra C. Jones/ 10/16/2019 81-2-Div#page1.tif	nt via US Mail. ON TAYLOR & HUNT D

PATENT REEL: 050726 FRAME: 0840

PATENT

Atty Docket No.: 1485/181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jesse Colin Reiherzer, of Wake Forest, North Carolina; Colin Kelly Blakely, of Franklinton, North Carolina; Arthur Fong-Yuen Pun, of Durham, North Carolina and Troy Anthony Trottier, of Cary, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) COMPONENTS AND METHODS for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on November 11, 2014 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/538,526.

AND, WHEREAS, CREE, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office and place of business at 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this $lb^{l^{h}}$ day of $\underline{December}$ 2014. Jesse Colin Reiherzer

-2- of 3-

PATENT REEL: 050726 FRAME: 0842

Executed this 14th day of December ___ 2014. Golin Kelly Blakely ***** Executed this 14th day of December 2014. Arthur Fong-Yuen Pun Executed this _ 18th day of December _2014. Troy Anthony Trottier

PATENT REEL: 050726 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 10/16/2019